PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3833594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMMY ESPINOZA PELSTRING	03/22/2016
AMY JO HEMMERT	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	9 TREFOIL DRIVE
City:	TRUMBULL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D472774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)724-2660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 975 7678

Email: assistant@marketsandpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MARK NOWOTARSKI

Address Line 1: 30 OLD KINGS HIGHWAY SOUTH DARIEN, CONNECTICUT 06820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCS160411D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/MARK NOWOTARSKI/
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Nowotarski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page1.tif source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page2.tif source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page3.tif source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page4.tif source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page5.tif

PATENT 503786948 REEL: 038301 FRAME: 0057

source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page6.tif source=US_assignment_SCS160411D#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, <u>OBENTEC</u>, INC., a California corporation with an address at 500 Chestnut Street, Suite 225, Santa Cruz, California 95060 ("Obentec"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property (collectively, the "Obentec IP"):

- 1. U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,824,070 for "OBENTEC TOOLS TO EAT SMART";
- 2. U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,841,545 for "LAPTOP LUNCHES TOOLS TO EAT SMART";
- 3. U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,549,195 for "BENTO-WARE FOR EVERYWHERE";
- 4. U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,054,817 for "GRAB N GO BENTO";
- 5. U.S. Trademark Application bearing Serial Number 85635499 for "LAPTOP LUNCHES BENTO-WARE";
 - 6. U.S. Trademark Application bearing Serial Number 86444913 for "BENTOLOGY";
 - 7. Social Media Platforms (User Name and Password): Facebook; Instagram; Twitter; Pinterest;
 - 8. Registered URLS (Password and Registration Information):
 - Obentec.com
 - LaptopLunches.com
 - Bentology.net
 - Bentology.com
 - Bentology.biz
 - MyPortionPerfect.com
 - WasteFreeLunches.org
 - Bentoware.com
 - Bento-ware.com
 - BentologyPortionPerfect.com
 - MorningrunPress.com; and
- 9. All common law service marks and trademarks owned or licensed by Seller with respect to Seller's Bentology and/or Obentec businesses and lines of products, including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the trademarks identified in items 1-6 above, and all registered and unregistered trade names and trademarks appearing on Assignor's web sites identified in item 8 above; and

WHEREAS, Tammy Espinoza Pelstring ("Pelstring") and Amy Jo Hemmert ("Hemmert" and together with Pelstring, the "Inventor") are the named inventors of a certain United Stated Design Patent bearing Registration No. D472,774 S dated April 8, 2003, for "FOOD CONTAINER WITH MULTIPLE REMOVABLE STORAGE COMPARTMENTS" (the "Patent" and together with the Obentec IP, collectively the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Inventor and Obentec, collectively referred to herein as "Assignor," desire to assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and any inventions disclosed and claimed therein to Assignee, as hereinafter defined; and

WHEREAS, BENTOLOGY, LLC a Connecticut limited liability company having its principal offices at 9 Trefoil Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, grants, conveys, assigns exclusively to Assignee all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or other violations thereof.
- 2. Assignor shall execute and deliver, from time to time after the date hereof upon the request of Assignee, such further conveyance instruments as may be necessary or desirable to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership of all the Intellectual Property to Assignee, to the fullest extent possible. Assignor further agrees to provide testimony in connection with any proceeding affecting the right, title, interest, or benefit of Assignee in and to the Intellectual Property and to perform any other acts (at Assignor's cost) deemed reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full right and authority to convey the interests assigned by this Agreement, and that no consents of any other parties are necessary or appropriate under any agreements concerning any of the Intellectual Property in order for the transfer and assignment of any of the Intellectual Property under this Agreement to be legally effective.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, upon consummation of this Assignment, (a) Assignee shall have good and marketable title to the Intellectual Property, free and clear of any and all liens, mortgages, encumbrances, pledges, security interests, licenses or charges of any nature whatsoever and (b) Assignee shall succeed to all of Assignor's right, title and standing to receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Intellectual Property.
- 5. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Connecticut (excluding conflicts of law rules).

Executed this 22 rd day of March, 2016.	
	OBENTEC, INC. By: Arma Political Name: Tammy Polistring Title: President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknot Pelstring, duly authorized of O deed of said corporation.	wledged, before me, this day of March, 2016 by Tamm bentec, Inc., as her free act and deed and the free act and
	Notary Public
	See Attached
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	······································
On Narch 22 2016 before me	Durt Maxin Notary Public.
personally appeared Jamen	11 Platous
who proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the with	in instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his	/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instru	ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed t	he instrument.
I DENALTY OF DED ILLE	RY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and o	
	FARS SCOTT MARIN!
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	0.2 14/3COMM # 2105463 ₹
	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Y SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
	COMM EXPIRES APRIL 2, 2019
Notary Public Signature	Votary Public Seal)
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	(ICM) California standes regarding notary wording and
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACKED SO	from other states may be completed for accumulation of the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
Titologram Lange	- Prince - P
(Title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
ASSOCIATION NECTOR	Three of november of mist be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attacked dycument continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
11 2/00/1	Ref F L. Hamad has a reforme one then viril till through purely.
Number of PagesDocument Date	Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
	notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	to laborate is less) or circling the correct limits, Parime to venteen; most and
☐ Individual (s)	The state of the s
Corporate Officer	The notary scal impression must be clear and phonegraphically repression smudges, re-scal if a
rom)deu_	
(Title)	sufficient area permits, omerwise complete a signature on file with the office of Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s)	the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee(s)	
Melinar	
O Other	 Indicate the capacity claimed by the CEO CFO, Secretary). corporate officer, indicate the title is CEO CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple. Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.
Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865	Securely attach this document REEL: 038301 FRAME: 0062

State of California

County of South ()

	Tanmy Lympora Pelstring, portionally
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
) ss:	
COUNTY OF) The foregoing instrument w Espinoza Pelstring, an individual, as	ras acknowledged, before me, this day of March, 2016 by Tammy her free act and deed.
	Notary Public See Attached
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	Amy Jo Hemmert, Individually
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	as acknowledged, before me, this day of March, 2016 by Amy Jo
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

}

	County of Journa Croz	
	On Noval 22 20 Before me,	East Marin, Anthron Polic,
	personally appeared Tours	Froinza Platina!
		actory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i	
		er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
		ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the	instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of California that
	the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	rect.
		FAME SCOTT MARIN!
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OA 2000MM. # 2105463
		SANTA CRUZ COUNTY COUNT
£		
1.	Notary Public Signature (No.	tary Public Seal)
	*	A VICENT VICENTAL TOTAL COST OF THE VICENT TOTAL VICENT VI
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and.
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments
	-11100 \pm	from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
	Intellection trooperly	law,
	(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
	(Title or description of Attacher document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
		The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
	Number of Pages Document Date 0	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
		 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
	Individual (s)	he/she/they; is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
	Corporate Officer	* The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
		Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
	(Title) □ Partner(s)	· Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
	☐ Attorney-in-Fact	the county elerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
	Trustee(s)	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
	Control Contro	 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
	1	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the ATO, CFO, Secretary).

* Securely attach this REEL! 1038301 FRAME! 0064

State of California

	Tammy Espinoza Pelstring, Individually
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss: COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was ack Espinoza Pelstring, an individual, as her fre	nowledged, before me, this day of March, 2016 by Tammy e act and deed.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
<u></u>	Amylo Hemmert, Individually
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SANGE CON	A pril nowledged, before me, this <u>(</u> day of March , 2016 by Amy Jo id deed.
	mus
BEN MCCORD Commission # 2070402 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2018	Notary Public Ban AcG.) My Commission Expires: 66/05/7.19

PATENT REEL: 038301 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 04/18/2016